The present value of forward contracts (NDF) is estimated by discounting the nominal value multiplied by the difference

between the future price on the reference date and the contracted price.

f) Future energy contracts

CESP Comercializadora carries out energy purchase and sale transactions (Note 18), which are traded in an active

market and meet the definition of financial instruments, as they are settled in energy, and readily convertible into cash.

Such contracts are accounted for as derivatives under IFRS 9/CPC 48 – Financial instruments and are recognized in the

balance sheet at fair value, on the date the derivative is entered into, and revalued at fair value on the balance sheet date.

28.7 Sensitivity analysis statement

The main risk factors that affect the pricing of financial instruments in cash and cash equivalents, future energy contracts,

loans, financing and debentures and derivative financial instruments are the exposure to the fluctuation of the US Dollar

and CDI interest rates and US Dollar coupons. The scenarios for these factors are prepared using market sources and

specialized sources, following the Company's financial policies.

78 of 80

The scenarios as of December 31, 2020, are as below:

Scenario I – Market curves and quotations of December 31, 2020, according to the base scenario defined by

management for March 31, 2021;

Scenario II – Stressing market curves  by ~25% in at December 31, 2020;

Scenario III – Stressing market curves ~50% at December 31, 2020.

   Parent company

   Impacts on the result
   Scenario I   Scenarios II & III

 Risk
factors

 Cash and

cash
equivalents

 Principal of
loans,

financing and
debentures

 Principal of
derivative

financial
instruments

 Unit

 Yield

curves
12/31/2020

 Results

of scenario
I   -25%   -50%   +25%   +50%

 Interest
rates

 BRL-CDI   641,572   300,293
384,556

 BRL

thousand
s

  1 bps   18   (1,608)   (3,215)   1,608   3,215

 BRL-IPCA   1,569,669
 BRL

thousand
s

 -81 bps
3,628

9,221

18,441

(9,221)

(18,441)

 Exchange
rates

 American
dollar

74,000

 USD
thousand

s
  0.54%

(175)

9,094

18,187

(9,094)

(18,187)

   Parent company